

BUILDING INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT PO BOX 950, 209 SEMINARY ST. KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 PHONE: (910) 296-2124 FAX: (910) 296-2166 EMAIL: INSPECTIONS@DUPLINCOUNTYNC.COM

# FEE SCHEDULE

#### **BUILDING PERMIT FEES**

- NEW RESIDENTIAL INCLUDES INSULATION & TEMPORARY POLE
  - UP TO 1,800 SQUARE FEET: \$275 MINIMUM,
  - OVER 1,800 SQUARE FEET: \$275 + \$.28 PER SQ FT
- RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS/RENOVATIONS:
- \$.20 SQ FT WITH A \$100 MINIMUM
- NEW COMMERCIAL/MULTI FAMILY:
- \$.20 SQ FT WITH A \$100 MINIMUM
- COMMERCIAL RENOVATIONS
- \$.10 SQ FT WITH A \$100 MINIMUM
- MANUFACTURED OR MODULAR HOME
- RELOCATED STRUCTURES
- \$150
  DECK/PORCHES/SMALL STORAGE BUILDINGS
- 0 S50
- SIGNS (NOT INCLUDING ELECTRICAL PERMIT)
- o \$100

•

- ABC CHECK
- o \$100
- ADULT & CHILD DAY CARE CHECK
- o \$100
- SWIMMING POOLS (NOT INCLUDING ELECTRICAL PERMIT)
  o \$100
- CONDEMN FEE
- \$100FACILITY CHECK FEE
  - \$100
  - INSULATION
    - \$50

# ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES

- RESIDENTIAL, MANUFACTURED HOME, MODULAR HOME \$80
- NON RESIDENTIAL UP TO 200 AMPS \$100,
  - 200-400 AMPS \$125
  - 400-600 AMPS \$150
  - OVER 600 AMPS \$175
- SWIMMING POOL BONDING
  - o \$60
- POULTRY/SWINE HOUSE
- BASED ON SERVICE SIZE + \$25 PER HOUSE BULK BARNS BASED ON SERVICE SIZE + \$10 PER BARN
- SERVICE POLE/SERVICE CHANGE/UPGRADES

## ○ **\$60**

# PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

- RESIDENTIAL, MANUFACTURED HOME, MODULAR HOME
  - o \$80

•

.

- NON RESIDENTIAL
  - \$100 + \$5 PER TRAPPED FIXTURE
  - FUEL GAS PIPING

#### ° \$75 MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

- RESIDENTIAL, MANUFACTURED HOME, MODULAR HOME
  - o \$80
- NON RESIDENTIAL
- \$100 + \$25 PER UNIT
- MECHANICAL CHANGEOUTS
- **\$80**
- REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
  - \$25 PER UNIT

### REINSPECTION FEE : \$50 PER TRIP

#### LATE PENALTY: \$150